November 10, 2020
Ms. Cheryl A. Gayheart
Regulatory Affairs Director
Southern Nuclear Operating Co., Inc.
3535 Colonnade Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35243
SUBJECT: EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000321/2020003 AND 05000366/2020003 AND INDEPENDENT SPENT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
CR 10718656  2B RHRSW Pump inoperable due to unsatisfactory D/P ratio 07/02/2020
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
CR 10720736  Hydraulic Control Unit 06-23 accumulator seal degradation 08/07/2020
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
CR 10724112  1D RHRSW Pump inoperable due to unsatisfactory D/P ratio 07/24/2020
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
CR 10728469  2 'A' Emergency Diesel Generator Trip during 24 hour run. 08/17/2020
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
CR 10730997  Results from sample drawn from 1B Core Spray Valve,
1E21F005B, leakage indicates reactor coolant
08/18/2020
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
CR 10740146 Underground leak of the Division 1 Residual Heat Removal
Service Water piping
08/24/2020
71111.15 Procedures  NMP-AD-012 Operability Determinations and Functionality Assessments Version 3.0
71111.19 Procedures  34SV-E11-004-2 Residual Heat Removal Service Water (RHRSW) Pump
Operability
Version 17.2
71111.19 Procedures  34SV-E11-004-2 Residual Heat Removal Service Water Pump Operability Version 17.2
71111.19 Procedures  34SV-R43-001-2  Diesel Generator 2 'A' Monthly Operability Test Version 29.2
71111.19 Procedures  52IT-MEL-003-0 High Potential and Megger Testing of Electrical Equipment
and Cables
Version 19.1
71111.19 Procedures  52SV-X43-002-1 Diesel-driven Fire Pump Inspection Version 14.6
71111.19 Procedures  57SV-C51-006-0 Rod Block Monitor Calibration Version 2.10
71111.19 Procedures  NMP-MA-014 Post Maintenance Testing/Post Modification Testing Version 2.1
71111.19 Procedures  NMP-MA-014-001 Post Maintenance Testing Guidance Version 5.2
71111.19 Work Orders  SNC 1118883 Liquid Penetrant Test of the RHRSW  piping following the
repairs of the underground pipe leak
09/24/2020
71111.19 Work Orders  SNC1106057 Functional Test following the replacement of Unit 2 Reactor
Protection System power supply transformer and control
module.
07/10/2020
71111.19 Work Orders  SNC1114562 1B Diesel Fire Pump over-speed switch and fuel pump
solenoid replacement
August 26,
2020
71111.22 Procedures  34SV-E11-004-1 Residual Heat Removal Service Water Pump Operability Version 21.1
71111.22 Procedures  34SV-P41-001-1 Plant Service Water Pump Operability Version 15
71111.22 Procedures  34SV-R43-001-2 Diesel Generator 2A Monthly Test Version 29.2
71111.22 Procedures  34SV-R43-004-2 Diesel Generator 2A Semi-annual Test Version 18.2
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71114.06 Miscellaneous   H-LT-SG-QS004 LORP Scenario Loss of Essential Busses 09/16/2020
71114.06 Miscellaneous  H-LT-SG-50464  LORP Scenario Loss of 600V Bus, 2D PSW Strainer
Clogging and a LOCA
09/16/2020
71114.06 Procedures  NMP-EP-141 Event Classification Version 1.0
71114.06 Procedures  NMP-EP-142  Emergency Notification Version 1.0
71151 Miscellaneous  NEI 99-02 Regulatory Assessment Performance Indicator Guideline Revision 7
71152 Corrective Action
Documents